

(Formerly known as Raymond Consumer Care Limited)



RLL/SE/24-25/21

January 03, 2025

To

The Department of Corporate Services - CRD BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001
Scrip Code: 544240

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

Symbol: RAYMONDLSL

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Raymond Lifestyle Limited - Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") - Resignation of Senior Management Personnel

This is to inform that Mr. Vinod Salvi, Chief Business Officer – Raymond Home, has decided to move on from the Company and has resigned from the Company effective from the close of business hours on January 03, 2025.

Copy of resignation letter received from Mr. Vinod Salvi and details as required under Regulation 30 of Listing Regulations read with Circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 are enclosed as **Annexure A** and **B** respectively.

The intimation shall also be available on the website of the Company i.e. www.raymondlifestyle.com.

Yours Sincerely, For Raymond Lifestyle Limited

Priti Alkari Company Secretary

Encl.: A/a.



03 Oct 2024,
To,
Mr.Sunil Kataria,
MD, Raymond Lifestyle
Thane.
Sub: Resignation from the post of Chief Business Officer of Raymond Home
Sir,
Please accept this letter as my formal resignation from my position as Chief Business Officer at Raymond Home Business Unit of Raymond Lifestyle.
I am thankful for the opportunities I have had while working with Raymond Lifestyle and I am grateful for this opportunity.
3 <sup>rd</sup> Jan 2025 will be my last day of working in this organization.
Thank You,
Regards,

Chief Business Officer,

Raymond Home

Vinod Salvi





## **Annexure B**

Particulars	Details
Reason for change - Resignation	Resignation of Mr. Vinod Salvi, Chief Business Officer -
	Raymond Home, a Senior Management Personnel of the
	Company, effective from the close of business hours on
	January 03, 2025
Date of cessation	January 03, 2025
Brief Profile	Not Applicable
Disclosure of relationships	Not Applicable
between Directors	